

PRESCOT TOWN COUNCIL

Prescot Town Hall, 1 Warrington Road, Prescot, Merseyside, L34 5QX Telephone: 0151-426-3933 email: enquiries@prescot-tc.gov.uk

OPPORTUNITY TO TENDER

PRESCOT TOWN HALL BAR

Prescot Town Council is pleased to announce that applications to operate its bar located within Prescot Town Hall are now open.

Operating since 2014, the bar has supported functions including birthdays, weddings & christenings – and has produced a steady income both for the bar operator and for council.

Councillors and officers are committed to providing a quality facility within the heart of Prescot and are keen to work alongside the appointed bar operator to make the facility even more successful.

Council has agreed a tendering process for interested applicants; details for which can be found by clicking the QR code below, through the Prescot Town Council website homepage, or by calling 0151 426 3933 and speaking to the Town Clerk.

Closing date for receiving applications is **5pm on Friday 28th June 2024.**

We look forward to hearing from you!

Alex Spencer – Town Clerk, Prescot Town Council

